

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-16-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40



102103726

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type New	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Recution Date Month Date State Month Date Mon	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective tight Effective tight Security Merger April 2002 Security Agreement Merger April 2002 April 2002 April 2002 April 2002 April 2002 April 2002 April Ap					
Document ID #					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Exide Technologies Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other K citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Delaw	Desument ID # Reference Assignment				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month: Day Year April & 2002 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Royal Battery Distributors, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Association Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Cottzenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data	Change of Name				
Name Exide Technologies Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other (itizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Association Other Association Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Additional names of receiving parties attached Name Royal Battery Distributors, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 2) Princeton Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corrective Document				
Name Exide Technologies	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Royal Battery Distributors, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 210 Carnegie Center Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 3) Princeton New Jersey Distributors of the composed of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Composed of Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 2) Princeton Composed of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Association Composed of Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Association Corporation Association Corporation Association City City State/Country State/Country Mew Jersey Delaware Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Association Association City City State/Country Delaware Corporation Association Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly				
Receiving Party					
Receiving Party	Other				
Name Royal Battery Distributors, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 210 Carnegie Center Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 3) Princeton New Jersey 2ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Litizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 210 Carnegie Center Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 3) Princeton New Jersey 15 City State/Country 15 City State/Country 16 Corporation Association State/Country 17 City State/Country 18 Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Composed of Address (line 1) 210 Carnegie Center Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 3) Princeton New Jersey 12ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Royal Battery Distributors, LLC				
Address (line 1) 210 Carnegie Center Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 3) Princeton New Jersey 08540 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. **Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)* **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 2) Suite 500 Address (line 3) Princeton City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of				
Address (line 3) Princeton City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Association Association Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 210 Carnegie Center				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Corporation Association Association Delaware	Address (line 2) Suite 500				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Corporation Limited Liability Company	Address (line 3) Princeton New Jersey 08540				
Corporation Association Association Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
2002 DBYRNE 00000028 2085504 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate				
TORON TOE SOE SINE!	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
481 40.00 09 ⁷	2002 DBYRNE 00000028 2085504 / FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
I TOC	481 40.00 DV 482 125.00 PP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0733

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	nestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number $\boxed{81}$	3-222-8700	
Name	Francisco E. Valor			
Address (line 1)	Ward, Rovell & Van Eepoel			
Address (line 2)	4100 Bank of America Plaza			
Address (line 3) 101 East Kennedy Boulevard				
· 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	Tampa, FL 33602-5152	the effect conveyence of		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance of	# <u>2</u>	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	2085504	1559637	
		1975544	1546250	
		2076626	1541236	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	·	tion to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To t	he best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true a	and correct and any	
atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original d	ocument. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as	
Robert B. V		Simpature		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation f/k/a EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of 210 Carnegie Center, Suite 500, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark rights (collectively, the Trademark Rights"):

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2085504 for: ROYAL & Design dated August 5, 1997;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1975544 for: POWERTRON dated May 28, 1996;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2076626 for: POWERTRON dated July 8, 1997;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1559637 for: POWERTRON dated November 10, 1989;
- 5. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1546250 for: **BRUTE FORCE** dated July 4, 1989;
- 6. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1541236 for: QUALITY CREATES ITS OWN DEMAND dated May 30, 1989; and

any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual States of the United States, and foreign jurisdictions, relative to the foregoing Trademark Rights, the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark Rights are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringement of the Trademark Rights.

WHEREAS, ROYAL BATTERY DISTRIBUTORS, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, 210 Carnegie Center, Suite 500, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark Rights.

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0735

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), , and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

The Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further actions as may be necessary or desirable in order to vest in the Assignee good, valid, and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Trademark Assignment and all of its terms and conditions shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day of April, 2002, so as to be effective the 1st day of April, 2002.

ATTEST:

Afi D. Levine Asst. Secretary

[CORPORATE SEAL]

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

Thomas L. O'Neill Vice President/Treasurer

(the "Assignor")

151518 / April 9, 2002 32045.023080

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

2 of 2